NOTICE TO OWNER OF FAMILY DWELLING NEW CONSTRUCTION

Date: March 24, 2006

OWNERS NAME: Mercantile National Bank Trust #5559

OWNER'S MAILING ADDRESS: 5243 Hohman Av.

Hammond, In 46320

RE: PROJECT ADDRESS/LOCATION: 14706 A Carey

Cedar Lake, Indiana 46303

LEGAL: Lot 71 in LYNNSWAY, UNIT 2, a subdivision in the Town of Cedar take, Indiana, as per Record Plat Thereof appearing in Plat book 96, Page 28 in

The Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana.

CONTRACTOR: LGM Construction

Please take notice that the undersigned has furnished labor and/or materials to the contractor or a subcontractor on the above-referenced original residential construction, project of which you are the owner and actual or intended occupant.

Such labor and/or materials were first furnished by the undersigned to the project on 14706A Carey St., Cedar Lake, Indiana and consist of the following: lumber and building materials.

This notice is furnished within sixty (60) days from the above date that labor/materials were first furnished, in compliance with Indiana Code 32-8-3-1 regarding payment to subcontractors and material suppliers and permitting a mechanic's lien to be filed against your real estate in the event of nonpayment.

THIS NOTICE IS GIVEN PURSUANT TO STATUE AND DOES NOT NECESSARILY REFLECT ADVERSELY ON YOUR CONTRACTOR.

Home Lumber Co.

David R. Turner

Title: Vice-President

Address: 11200 Delaware Parkway

Crown Point, In 46307

NY DE

02420

FILED FOR RECORD

STATE OF INDIANA)	
)	SS:
COUNTY OF LAKE)	

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared David R. Turner, the Vice-President of Home Lumber Co, a corporation, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing Notice to Owner of Family Dwelling, as such Mercantile National Bank Trust #5559 for and on behalf of said Home Lumber Co., and who, having been duly sworn, under the penalties of perjury, stated that the facts and matters therein set forth are true and correct.

Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this 24th day of March , 2006.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

06/26/08

COUNTY OF RESIDENCE:

Lake

Margie Berger NOTARY PUBLIC

MARGIE BERGER Notary Public, State of Indiana County of Lake My Commission Expires Jun. 26, 2008

This instrument was prepared by Sandra Taylor

Return to: Home Lumber Co.
11200 Delaware Parkway ment is the property of Crown Point, Int 46307ake County Recorder!



Prescribed by the State Board of Accounts (2005)

County Form 170

Declaration

This form is to be signed by the preparer of a document and recorded with each document in accordance with IC 36-2-7.5-5(a).

- I, the undersigned preparer of the attached document, in accordance with IC 36-2-7.5, do hereby affirm under the penalties of perjury:
 - I have reviewed the attached document for the purpose of identifying and, to the extent permitted by law, redacting all Social Security numbers;
 - 2. I have redacted, to the extent permitted by law, each Social Security number in the attached document.

I, the undersigned, affirm under the penalties of perjury, that the foregoing declarations are true.

This Document is the property of the Lake County Recorder!

Signature of Declarant

Sandra Taylor

Printed Name of Declarant